
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2979
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2007
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT UNITS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government proposes to set up Research and Development Unit for Small Scale Industries in every State;

(b): if so, the details thereof; and

(c): the extent to which it will be beneficial to Small Scale Industries ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES & AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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